

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9089/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRLA No. 457/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DHIREN WALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V.K.Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar, Adv.

Caveator

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice limited to the nature of offence.

[SHASHI SAREEN]  
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER