

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.19568/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1579 OF 2009

DHIREN WALIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report )

Date: 18/10/2010

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.K. Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Appellant is ordered to be released on  
bail to the satisfaction of Sessions Judge,  
Shimla.

CRL.M.P. is disposed of.

[ Geeta Ahuja ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master