

ITEM NO.108-MM

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1579/2009

DHIREN WALIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. I. B Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one of us (Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a Member.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER