

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1579/2009

DHIREN WALIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 01-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Dr. I. B Gaur, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is not present. We have heard learned counsel for the State for sometime.

To give an opportunity to the learned counsel for the appellant to appear before the Court and make submissions, we adjourn this matter to 07th August, 2019.

List on 07th August, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)